

**RFP No. 23-0904002-016**

**HIV Prevention Program**

**Date: 02/27/2023**

**Subject: Questions and Answers for RFP No. 23-0904002-016**

In accordance with the subject Request for Proposal (RFP), the following are answers to questions which have been submitted prior to 02/27/2023. These questions are for informational purposes only; they do not alter the requirements specified within the RFP. Any changes to the RFP will be accomplished by the Office of Procurement Management through the use of an addendum.

**1. Question:** Are we able to request client assistance/motivational tools within our proposal?

**Answer: These items may be included within your proposals. Please note that if including client assistance or motivational tools within your proposals, these items must be able to be linked back to an individual for reporting, monitoring, and evaluation purposes.**

**2. Question:** Should we include currently implemented programs within the scope of work for the RFP?

**Answer: Yes, please include all relevant programs in your organization within your scope of work proposal and describe how they contribute to the strategies within the RFP and at what capacity they can or should be supported with HIV Prevention funds.**